
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 702
by Representative Thierry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 22:2396" delete "and 2397," and insert a comma ","

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, after "issuers;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
5 4, delete "of such determinations;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, at the end of line 4, delete "of healthcare" and at the beginning of line 5, delete
8 "services, including prescription drugs,"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 5, after "process" delete the semicolon ";" and insert the following:

11 "of medically necessary prescription drugs and intravenous infusions provided to the
12 covered person for at least ninety days prior to such an adverse determination; to
13 provide for applicability;"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 1, line 8, after "R.S. 22:2396" delete "and 2397 are" and insert "is"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 14 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, change "§2397." to "§2396."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 1, line 15, after "of" change "healthcare services" to "certain medically necessary
22 prescription drugs and intravenous infusions"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 1, line 17, after "Chapter" insert the following:

25 "with respect to medically necessary drugs and intravenous infusions provided to
26 the covered person for at least ninety days prior to such adverse determination"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 1, line 19, after "for" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
29 20, delete "including prescription drugs," and insert "such medically necessary drugs and
30 intravenous infusions"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 2, line 5, after "cover" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
3 6, delete "services, including prescription drugs," and insert "such medically necessary
4 prescription drugs and intravenous infusions"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 2, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

7 "Section 2. This Act shall apply only to fully insured health benefit plans
8 offered in the large group market or the small group market. This Act shall not apply
9 to limited benefit plans."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 13

11 On page 2, line 13, after "Section" change "2." to "3."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 14

13 On page 2, line 14, after "coverage" delete "or benefits" and insert "of medically necessary
14 prescription drugs and intravenous infusions"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 15

16 On page 2, line 16, after "coverage" delete "or benefits under a health" and insert "of
17 medically necessary prescription drugs and intravenous infusions under a health benefit"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 16

19 On page 2, line 18, after "Section" change "3." to "4."

20